
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1metSA15101V1

1eldnaHA35101V2

1ydoBevlaV45201V3

1llaBevlaV*55101V4

5 V10257 End Plate 1" Full Port 2

5 V10256 End Plate 1¼
2taeSllaB*A85201V6

7 V10264 Valve Body O-Ring FKM (viton type) 2

8 V10159* Upper Stem Bushing 1

9 V10060* Thrust Washer 1

10 V10117 5/16" x 3½" S .S. Body Bolt 4

11 V10118 5/16" S.S. Lock Washer 4

12 V10119 5/16" S.S. Nut 4

13 V10020A #10 x ¾" S.S. Handle Bolt 1

14 V07021A S.S. Handle Washer 1

15 V10163* Stem O-Ring FKM (viton type) 1

N/S V10200 Valve Repair Kit 1

N/S V10270 Straight Mounting Bracket 1

N/S V10271 90˚ Mounting Bracket 1

V100FP - V125

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1metSM15102V1

1eldnaH35102V2

1eldnaH-TT35302V2

N/S V20353C 11/8" Plug for T-Handle (Cap Plug) 1

1ydoBevlaV45202V3

1llaBevlaV*A55202V4

2etalPdnE"265202V5

5 V20257 1½ 2etalPdnE"

5 V20267 1¼" End Plate Full Port 2

2taeSllaB*A85202V6

7 V20264* Valve Body O-Ring FKM (viton type) 2

8 V20159* Upper Stem Bushing 1

1rehsaWtsurhT*06002V9

10 V20017 3/8" x 4" S.S. Body Bolt 4

11 V20018 3/8" S.S. Lock Washer 4

12 V20019 3/8 4tuN.S.S"

13 V20020 ¼" x ½" S.S. Handle Bolt 1

14 V20021 S.S. Handle Washer 1

15 V20163* Stem O-Ring FKM(viton type) 1

N/S V20200 Valve Repair Kit 1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 V07151A Stem 1

2 V10153A Handle 1

3 V07254 Valve Body 1

4 V07155* Valve Ball 1

5 V05256 End Plate ½
5 V07257 End Plate ¾

2"1etalPdnE65270V5

2taeSllaB*A85270V6

7 V07264* Valve Body O-Ring FKM (viton)

8 V07159* Upper Stem Bushing 1

9 V07060* Thrust Washer 1

10 V07017 ¼" x 3" S.S. Body Bolt 4

11 V07018 ¼" S.S. Lock Washer 4

12 V07019 ¼ 4tuN.S.S"

13 V10020A #10 x ¾" S.S. Handle Bolt 1

14 V07021A S.S. Handle Washer 1

15 V07163* Stem O-Ring FKM (viton type) 1

N/S V07200 Valve Repair Kit 1

REPLACEMENT PARTS
V050 - V075 - V100

V125FP - V150 - V200

13
14

8
10

10
57

6
3

6
74

51112

12 11

9

1

2

15

REPLACEMENT PARTS

REPLACEMENT PARTS

REPLACEMENT PARTS - V400 

ITEM   PART NO. DESCRIPTION              QTY

3 V40254 Valve Body 

4      V40255* Valve Ball 1

5&6 V40264     End Plate w/PTFE Ball Seat 

7      V40265*    Valve Body O-Ring FKM (viton type) 2

10 V40017     3/8" x 71/2" SS Body Bolt 

N/S V40200 Valve Repair Kit                               

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1ydoB evlaV45253V3

1llaB evlaV*A55253V4

5 V35264 3" FP End Plate

V35258A* Ball Seat 2

7 V35265* Valve Body O- Ring FK M (Viton Type) 2

10 V35017 3/8" x 6" S.S. Body Bolt

N/S V35200 Valve Repair Kit

REPLACEMENT PARTS - V300FP

REPLACEMENT PARTS 
V200FP - VFMT200FP - VFMT200FPSH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

5 V25153SH Short Handle for VFMT200FPSH

3 V2525 4 Valve Body

1llaB evlaV*A55252V4

5 V2525 6 E nd Plate 2" Female NPT 2

5 VMT25256 End Plate 2" Male NPT 1 

5 VF25256 End Plate 2" Male Adapter 1        

6 V25258A* Ball Seat

7 V25264* Valve Body O-Ring FKM (Viton) 2

10 V25017 3/8" x 41/2" S.S. Body Bolt 6

N/S V 2520 0 Valve Repair Kit

1

1

2

6

1

6

2

1

REPLACEMENT PARTS - V300 

ITEM   PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1ydoB evlaV45203V3

1llaB evlaV*55203V4

5 V3026 4 3" End Plat

2taeS llaB*A85203V6

7 V30265* Valve Body O-Ring FKM (Viton Type)

10 V30017 3/8" x 5" S.S. Body Bolt                    

N/S V30200 Valve Repair Kit

2

6

2

REPLACEMENT PARTS 
V200FP - VFMT200FP - VFMT200FPSH 

V300 - V300FP - V400
ITEM PART NO   DESCRIPTION              

1 V25151B Stem

2 V25153 Handle

8 V25160* Upper Stem Bushing

 1rehsaW tsurhT*06052V9

11 V20018 3/8 6 kcoL .S.S "

12 V20019 3/8" S.S. Nut

13 V25020 3/8" x 1/2" S.S. Handle Bolt 1  

14 V25121 S.S. Handle Washer 1

15 V25163* Stem O-Ring FKM (Viton Type)

N/S V L25153 Locking Handle (Padlock not included) 

N/S V25271 90° Mounting Bracket
Fits V150, V200, V200FP , V300 & V300FP

N/S V2527  tekcarB gnitnuoM thgiartS0
Fits V150, V200, V200FP , V300 & V300FP

1 

1 

1 

1

1

1

1

Washer

2

2

2

Banjo Bolted Valve Parts

6

2

6

®

QTY

QTY

QTY

QTY


